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CIC R NW SRR

Your CIC R NW hearing aids contain a radio transceiver utilizing Bluetooth Low Energy wireless
technology operating in the 2.4-2.4835 GHz frequency band with a maximum effective radiated power
of -8 dBm using GFSK transmission modulation. The receiver section of the radio has a bandwidth of 1.5
MHz.

/) CIC R NW BhEE RS & — (B SRR TS 35 {0 FF 85 1 (R ODRESERRUERNT - 7 2.4-2.4835 GHz SEELE(E » {#
Pl GFSK (SR » S RH SRR -8 dBm » LR HEILERAETI R 1.5 MHz
FCC &
CIC R NW FCC ID: EOA-24GENCICLPO (left); EOA-24GENCICRPO (right)
IC: 6903A-24GENCICLPO (left); 6903A-24GENCICRPO (right)
B TT G FCC R 15 E00F ISED MIEEAGEF R RSS 314 « # /8 <F LU MBS - (1) 3%
EREETE  QFRMLARZ TSN TE  DIETEEBEHH T REEN TE -
%ﬁé&ﬁi&ﬁ;ﬂfﬂ#ﬂéﬂﬂw LA TSR A TR B E R T AT o (S i & i A & A

’ \)(

Starkey Laboratories, Inc. £f{LE ] » CIC R NW &4 2014/53/EURYHEA BOR B LM ARBIBLE o 75 &30
FIEIIZ A LU T #i ik B docs.starkeyhearingtechnologies.com B =

Starkey Laboratories, Inc. £ LEH » CIC R NW {5 & REE3T i SEE0 MEAR A% B 15151 ST 2017 « S5 FF S A BARY
EI|Z B ¢ LT #4171 docs.starkeyhearingtechnologies.com H{%
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Table D.2, Safety sign 2

FFR AR & SEFEE it d
“ LS L] BS EN ISO 15223-1:2021 5.1.1
B Ef R BS EN SO 15223-1:2021 51.2
dl SR BS EN 1SO 15223-1:2021 5.1.3
HUSRHRYE BS EN ISO 15223-1:2021 5.1.6
FriE BS EN 1SO 15223-1:2021 5.1.7
BEREAL BS EN 1SO 15223-1:2021 5.7.7
PREFHZIR BS EN ISO 15223-1:2021 5.3.4
TELRE R BS EN ISO 15223-1:2021 5.3.7
BS EN ISO 15223-1:2021 5.3.8
fEEy BS EN 1SO 15223-1:2021 5.4.4
B e EC 60601-1, Reference no. 1SO 7010-W001

[ 155 FH R B /1

EC 60601-1, Reference no.
Table D.2, Safety sign 10

1SO 7010-M002

S EEI

DIRECTIVE 201
2/19/EU (WEEE)

Annex IX

ERIE B3

IEC 60417 Reference no.
Table D.1

Symbol 9 (IEC 60417- 5172)

BRI ETERERE (RCM)

AS/NZS 4417.1:2012

N/A

iR AT

Japanese Radio Law

N/A

IR EEEEEERRE

IEC 60601-1 Reference no.
Table D.1

IEC 60417-5031

T2N

SRS

European Parliament and
Council Directive 94/62/EC

Annex I-VII
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Measurement

Peak OSPL90 (dB SPL)

HFA 0SPL90 (dB SPL)

Peak Gain (dB)

HFA Full-On Gain (dB)
Frequency Range (Hz)
HFA Frequencies (kHz)
Reference Test Gain (dB)
Equivalent Input Noise (dB)'
Equivalent Input Noise (dB)?
Harmonic Distortion

500 Hz (%)

800 Hz (%)

1600 Hz (%)

Estimated Battery Life
Lithium-ion battery (hrs)
Battery Current (mA)
Tinnitus Therapy Stimulus

Max RMS Output (dB SPL)
Weighted RMS Output Level
(dB SPL)

Max 1/3 Octave Output

(dB SPL)

" With expansion off
* With expansion on

ANSI/IEC
2cc Coupler

110

105

40

36
<100-9400
1.0,1.6,2.5

28

<3
<3
<3

Upto 30
0.9

87
87

87

ANSI/IEC

2cc Coupler

114

110

49

47
<100-8500
1.0,1.6,2.5

33

25

14

<3
<3
<3

Upto 30
09

87
87

87

ANSI/IEC
2cc Coupler

17
113
59
53

<100-6600

1.0,1.6,2.5

36
25
14

<3
<3
<3

Upto 30

0.9

87

87

87

ANSI/IEC
2cc Coupler

125
122
67
62

<100-5500

1.0,1.6,2.5

45
25
14

<3
<3
<3

Upto 30

09

87

87

87



30 | Additional guidance Additional guidance | 31

Bt sirg Befamirg

Measurement ANSI/IEC ANSI/IEC ANSI/IEC ANSI/IEC
2cc Coupler 2cc Coupler 2cc Coupler 2cc Coupler
oL Foe® L 0sPL0® Foas0® P Peak 0SPL0 (dB SPL) 110 114 118 126
TIT T 120 s0[— I J/_/ [T 120
w0l e P ™ o HFA 0SPL90 (dB SPL) 105 110 114 121
L — 3 N B
g —— 100 5 3 AN g Peak Gain (dB) 43 52 61 68
= —\\««:: ® g H g HFA Full-On Gain (dB) 37 48 54 63
@ 8 H
70 30— Hi7o Frequency Range (Hz) <100-9600 <100-8300 <100-6600 <100-5900
10 L IMEEI Y | | L 11
100 1000 10000 100 1000 10000 HFA Frequencies (kHz) 1.0,1.6,2.5 1.0,1.6,25 1.0,1.6,2.5 1.0,1.6,25
Frequency (Hz) Frequency (Hz)
Reference Test Gain (dB) 28 33 37 44
Equivalent Input Noise (dB)' 25 25 25 25
0SPLO®  FOGS0 @ M OSPL90® FOGS50 @ u P
T T 120 T T TTTT 130 Equivalent Input Noise (dB)? 14 14 14 14
O T e S e 7——/_7% ik Harmonic Distortion
g — g H g 500 Hz (% 3 3 3 3
2 2 s -3 z < < < <
0 /% w s o : )
2 4 H g H 800 Hz (%) <3 <3 <3 <3
i i " il \ 1600 Hz (%) <3 3 <3 3
10 5 0 i
'°° Frocuony () s e Fracuoncy ) e Estimated Battery Life for
16-Hour Day
10 Zinc Air (days) Upto7 Upto7 Upto7 Upto 6
312 Zinc Air (days) Upto 10 Upto 10 Upto 10 Upto9
Battery Current (mA) 1.1 12 12 13
Tinnitus Therapy Stimulus
Max RMS Output (dB SPL) 87 87 87 87
Weighted RMS Output Level
(dBSPL) 87 87 87 87
Max 1/3 Octave Output
(@B SPL) 87 87 87 87
1 With expansion off

2\With expansion on
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Befamirg

enw |

Measurement ANSI/IEC ANSI/IEC ANSI/IEC
2cc Coupler 2cc Coupler 2cc Coupler
0SPLO®  FOGS0 @ L 0SPLI0® FOGS50 @ P Peak OSPL90 (dB SPL) 110 110 115
M [T 120 80— HH [T 120
ool N I -—J‘//” e HFA OSPL90 (dB SPL) 104 105 110
g =T 100 & H 100§ Peak Gain (dB) 36 @ 49
2 a0 LA o 8 — 7 \ H
H T | D H H i H HFA Full-On Gain (dB) 30 36 26
g 3
7 30— * 7 Frequency Range (Hz) <100-9400 <100-9400 <100-8660
10 111 IEE 7 Il L I
100 rroa®, o0 100 o 10000 HFA Frequencies (kHz) 1.0,1.6,25 1.0,1.6,25 1.0,16,25
Reference Test Gain (dB) 27 28 33
Equivalent Input Noise (dB)' 25 25 25
osme_rame M up dalent nput Noise (¢6)
| [T 12s [T [T 130 Equivalent Input Noise (dB)? 14 14 14
o T —7 e B F T -‘}/’A\\\ 120 2 Harmonic Distortion
g R 105 a8 g _’/_\ 110 8
2 so| los 2 2 60| EREE 100 3 %
: fo L 3 o : : 60— A ;:n : 500 Hz (%) <3 <3 <3
\ °© \ ° 800 Hz (%) <3 <3 <3
75
0 L1 L1V g o0 | | | 70 1600 Hz (%) <3 <3 <3
100 1000 1001 100 1000 10000
Froquency (Ha) Fraquency (o) Estimated Battery Life for
16-Hour Day
10 Zinc Air (days) Upto7 Upto7 Upto7
Battery Current (mA) 1.1 1.1 1.2
Tinnitus Therapy Stimulus
Max RMS Output (dB SPL) 87 87 87
Weighted RMS Output Level
(dBSPL) 87 87 87
Max 1/3 Octave Output
(@B SPL) 87 87 87
" With expansion off

* With expansion on
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FOG 50 (dB)

FOG 50 (dB)

FOG 50 (dB)

70
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70

60

50
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30

20

80

70

60

50

40

30

OSPLOO®  FOG

50 @

120

110

100

100

OSPLOO®  FOG

1000
Frequency (Hz)

50 @

H

| —

100

OSPLOO®  FOG

1000
Frequency (Hz)

50 @

100

1000
Frequency (Hz)

120

110

100

OSPLO (dBSPL)

0SPLOO (dBSPL)

0SPLOO (dBSPL)
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